

Sessions (POCSO) Case No – 119/2022
(CIS No.- 119/2022)

Order 14 date 28/08/2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person & framing of charge.

Sole accused person on c/b namely Anil Roy is absent without step.

No adverse order is passed as per resolution taken by the local Bar Association due to strike call for by the political party.

In view of the resolution of local Bar Association the case is adjourned today.

Fix on **(24.01.2025)** for appearance of the accused person & framing of charge.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri